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Message

From: ONeill, Sandra [ONeill.Sandra@epa.gov]

Sent: 7/2/2018 2:09:00 PM

To: Simon, Duane [KDA] [Duane.Simon@ks.gov]

CcC: Baris, Reuben [Baris.Reuben@epa.gov]

Subject: RE: AAPCO and EPA Recurring Call:; _Personal Matters / Ex. 6 |}
Hi Duane,

Thank you, I've cc’d Reuben so he has this info. when he returns.

Sandra O'Neill
703 347 0141

From: Simon, Duane [KDA] [mailto:Duane.Simon@ks.gov]

Sent: Monday, July 02, 2018 9:54 AM

To: ONeill, Sandra <ONeill.Sandra@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: AAPCO and EPA Recurring Ca!I:; Personal Matters / Ex. 6

Sandra,

I do not have a burning topic for discussion. So you know, for the last two weeks we have been over run with dicamba
complaints in Kansas. Most of them have been on the Eastern side of the state.

Thanks,
Duane

Duane D. Simon, Supervisor
Kansas Department of Agriculture
Pesticide & Fertilizer Program
Cell: 785-256-3971

Duane Simon@ks.gov

From: ONeill, Sandra [matito:ONeiiL Sandra®epa.sov]

Sent: Monday, July 02, 2018 8:11 AM

To: Beedia@purdue edy; Jeffrey Rogers <igffrev.rogers@vdacs virginia.gow>; Tim.creger@nebraska. gov;
Tormgere@state. sd.us; scottde@purdus. eduy; Miles, James <miles james@iepa gov>; Kenny, Daniel
<Kenny.Dan@epa.sov>; poulballev@mdamo.soy tdrakef@olemson.edy; tonv.cofer@api alabamagoy; Baris, Reuben
<Baris.Reubsn@iepa.gov>; Goodis, Michael <Goodis. Michaci@epa.gov>; Wormell, Lance <Wormell.Lance@epa.gov>;
FIFRA Regional Supervisors <FIFRA Regional Supervisors@epa.gov>; Bingham, Kimberly <Bingharm Kimberlv@epa gov>;
Cobb, Christina <¢obb. christina@@epa.gov>; Teter, Royan <Teter, Rovan@epa.goy>; Dyer, Brian <Dyer.Brian@epa.gov>;
Calvo, Estrella <gaivo. estrella@ispa.goy>; Carroll, Craig <Carroll Craiz@epa gov>; Toney, Anthony
<fToney.Anthonv@epa.goy>; R5 LCD CMB PS <R5 LCD CMB PSitepa.zov>; Klevs, Mardi <klsvs.mardi®ena.sov>; Wood,
Melaniel <Wood. Melanisl@epa gov>; Schmid, Emily <Schmid Emily@epa.gov>; Hackett, Shawn

<hackett shawn@epa.gov>; Ridnour, Lacey <Ridnour.Lacev@ena.gov>; Taylor, Maren <taylor. maren@epa.gov>; Frizzell,
Damon <Frizzell Damon@epagov>; Green, Jamie <Green amis@epa gov>; Jones, Margaret
<jpnes.margaret@epa.gov>; Grams, Bradley <gramms.bradlev@ena.gov>; Cobb, David <cobb.david®epa.gov>;
Rittenhouse, Susan <gittenhouse Susani@epa.gov>; Barth, Carina <barth.carina@epa.gov>; Taylor, Katherine
<Tgylor.Katherine@epa gov>; Aapcostires@email.com; beal@agriohio.gov; Brandi Reynolds
<brandirevnolds@asph.ar.eov>; Dalescoti@®@texasagriculture.cov; Davickwayne@ky.gov; Dawnuwall@mda. mo.goy;
Derrick astinger@agr seorgiagoy; Doug.owens@illinois.soy; idsauter@nd.sov; pruetti@michizan.gov;
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James.belt@apriochio.gov; booker booker <kathy.booker@in.gov>; Liza Fleeson <Liza. Fleeson@vdacs virginiagov>;
Matthew. surseri@state mn.usg michasll 1@ mdacms gov; Mike stase@aseh.arsoy; Patricklonss@nomatlnst;

Robby. personette@Wisconsinugoy; Rose Kachadoorian <rkachadoorian@oda.state.or.us>; Ryan.king®agri.ohio.sov;
Susienichols@agriculture. arkansas.goy; Suzanne.moss@illinois.gov; Thomas.srav@agr georgia, soy;
Yoko.iohnson@siate. mys, Mike Stage <mike stage@aoriculture arkansas.gov>; Matthew Beal@agriohio.gov; Brandi

Spade, Amanda [KDA] <Amanda. K Spade@ks.zov>; Keigwin, Richard <Ksigwin. Richard@epa.gov>; Rosenblatt, Daniel
<Rosenblatt Dan®@epa.gov>; TenBrook, Patti <VenBrook Patti@epa.gov>; Martinez, Hugh <martinez hugh@epa gov>;
Mysz, Amy <mysz.amy@ena.pov>; Dibblee, Seth <Dibblee Seth@epa gov>; Hayes, Sharon <Hayes.Sharon@epa.gov>;
Gorman, John <Gorman.ohn@epa.gov>; Landry, Andrew <landry.andrew@epa.gov>; Davis, Donna
<Pavis.Donna®epa.gov>; Meyer, Gary <Gary. Mever@ks.gov>; Plunkett, Shawn [KDA] <Showr. Plunkeli®ks gov>;
Simon, Duane [KDA] <Duane. Simon@ks gov>; Delzer, Eric T. <delzar@nd.sov>

Cc: Wire, Cindy <Wire Cindy@epa.gov>;, Baumgartner, Donald <baumgariner. donald@epa.gov>; Moore, Audrey
<Moore Audrey@ena.gov>; OPP FEAD GISB <(PP FEAD GISB@epa.gov>; Berg, Elizabeth <Berg Elizabethi@epa.gov>;
Kemker, Carol <Kemker Caroli@epa.gov>; Thilsted, Eugene <Thilsted. Fugened@@epa.gov>; Weiler, Gregory

<weller erseorvi@epa.gov>; Basu, Bilin <Basu.Bilin@epa.gov>; Hathaway, Margaret <Hathawsy. Margaret@epa.gov>;
Star, David <star.david@epa.gov>; Andrew Thostenson <andrew. thostenson@ndsu.edu>; Jason Davis
<idavis@uaex.edu>; Meadows, Sarah <Meadows Sarah@epa.gov>; Kaul, Monisha <kaul.Monisha@epa.gov>; Becker,
Jonathan <Becker. jonathan@spasoy>; Chism, William <Chism Bill@epa.gov>; Hawkins, Caleb

<Hawkins. Caleb@epa.gov>; Miller, Robert <iiller. Robert@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: AAPCO and EPA Recurring Call:; Personal Matters / Ex. 6 |

Good morning all,

I haven'’t received any agenda topics for today’s call and we have a lot of folks out this week due to the holiday
(including Rueben and Dan). I’'m considering rescheduling today’s meeting to next week. If you have any burning
questions or items for discussion, please let me know and we’ll hold today’s call.

Thanks much,

Somdro O Plectd
Government Liaison
Government and International Services Branch Il Field and External Affairs Division Il OPP/OCSPP 11 U.S. EPA 1l (703) 347-0141

From: ONeill, Sandra

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 1:43 PM

To: Reedia®purdue edy; ieffrev.rosers@ivdacs.virginia.gov; Timooreser@nebraska.sov; Tomugere@state. scLus;
seottde@purdus edy; Miles, James; Kenny, Daniel; ONeill, Sandra; paul ballev@mda.mo.gov; tdreke@clemson.edy;
ronv.cofer@agi alabama.goy; Baris, Reuben; Goodis, Michael; Wormell, Lance; FIFRA Regional Supervisors; Bingham,
Kimberly; Cobb, Christina; Teter, Royan; Dyer, Brian; Calvo, Estrella; Carroll, Craig; Toney, Anthony; R5 LCD CMB PS;
Klevs, Mardi; Wood, Melaniel; Schmid, Emily; Hackett, Shawn; Ridnour, Lacey; Taylor, Maren; Frizzell, Damon; Green,
Jamie; Jones, Margaret; Grams, Bradley; Cobb, David; Rittenhouse, Susan; Barth, Carina; Taylor, Katherine;
Aapco.stireg@email.com; beal@agri.ohio.gov; Brandireynolds@asph.ar.zoy; Dale scott®texasagriculture gov;
Davidowavne@kyv.eoy; Downowall@mdamo.goy; Derrick lastinger@agr.georgia.gov; Doug.owens@illinois.gov;
idsauter@nd.goy; prustti®rmdchigan.eoy; lames. belt@aeri ohio.eov; Katlyw. booker@tn.goy;

Liza fleeson®@vdacsvirginia.goy; Matthew sunseri@siate. mnus, michaelli@mdac.ms.gov; Mike stage@aspb.ar.gov;
Patrick jones@nomeilnet, Robby.personette @ Wisconsinugov; rkachadoorian@odastate.orus;

Byan. king@aeriohio.zoy; Susienichols@agriculture. arkansas.eoy; Suzanne.moss@illinoais.gov

Thomas.gravi@agr georgia.gov; Yoko iohnson@siate mruus; Mike Stage; Matthew. Beal@agri ohic.gov; Brandi Reynolds;
Gretchen paluch®iowasgriculture.soy; Leach13@purdue. edu Amanda b spaded@ks.gov; Keigwin, Richard; Rosenblatt,
Daniel; TenBrook, Patti; Martinez, Hugh; Mysz, Amy; Dibblee, Seth; Hayes, Sharon; Gorman, John; Landry, Andrew;
Davis, Donna; Meyer, Gary [KDA]; Plunkett, Shawn [KDA]; Simon, Duane [KDA]; Delzer, EricT.
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Cc: Wire, Cindy; Baumgartner, Donald; Moore, Audrey; OPP FEAD GISB; Ryan, Emily; Zimmerman, Dea; Keller, Kaitlin;
Hopkins, Yvette; Berg, Elizabeth; Kemker, Carol; Emdur, Zoe; Thilsted, Eugene; Weiler, Gregory; Basu, Bilin; Hathaway,
Margaret; Star, David; Thostenson, Andrew; Jason Davis; Meadows, Sarah; Kaul, Monisha; Becker, Jonathan; Chism,
William; Hawkins, Caleb; Miller, Robert

Subject: AAPCO and EPA Recurring Call:! Personal Matters / Ex. 6 :

When: Monday, July 02, 2018 1:00 PM-2:00 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastérn Time (US & Canada).

Where: DCRoomPYS8100/Potomac-Yard-One

All,
The purpose of these meetings is to provide an opportunity for states to share feedback/observations with EPA
headquarters on dicamba use during the 2018 growing season. This is a recurring call lasting from May through July,

updates will be made as necessary.

Information for the call is below:

Draft Agenda
e Introductions
® Discussion: information gathering

Call-in infarmatinn:

Personal Matters / Ex. 6

Attachment(s) may follow
EPA contacts for additional information:

FEAD: Sandra O’Neill, Government Liaison, 703 347 0151, oneillLsandrafepa.gov
RD: Reuben Baris, Product Manager, 702 305 7356, baris.reuben@liepa. gov
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